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Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League
2023-2024 Season - Race Result

Division 2

Race 3

13/01/23 at Ipsley Meadows,Bromsgrove

Bib

81
264
392
379
358
169
116
377

83

12
137
200
273

95
409
136
278
238
320

30
295

59
241
292
249
160
209
443

94
127
305

54
268
420
274

84
118
427
359
419
388

87
326

50
114
439
453

61

73

88
108
351
243
345

29
130
134
417
367
216
304
220
188
279
143

Time

32:40
32:55
33:19
33:35
33:47
34:27
34:32
34:39
34:40
34:45
34:48
34:53
34:54
34:58
35:03
35:06
35:27
35:29
35:37
35:39
35:47
35:49
35:52
35:56
36:02
36:04
36:07
36:08
36:08
36:09
36:10
36:22
36:27
36:30
36:36
36:47
36:53
36:54
36:55
36:55
36:55
36:56
36:58
37:01
37:03
37:06
37:.07

DQ
37:09
37:15
37:21
37:23
37:27
37:28
37:29
37:29
37:29
37:30
37:34
37:37
37:40
37:41
37:43
37:44
37:46

Senior Mens Race

Name

Alex Adams

Ben Holmes
Jacob Pickering
Joe Smith

Max Parker
Luke Morgan
Thomas Eustace
Jamie Bell

Mark Appleton
Bruce Fanshawe
Joe Donkin
Jacob Droogmans

Rob Michaelson-Yeates

James Marshall
Henry Gibbs
Peter Dear
Jenson Williams
Chris Jordan
Alex Pester
Toby Oury
Sergio Torija
Adam Jackson
lan Mansell
Roberto Ortolan
Joseph Pointon
Ryan Baker
Lewis Naggington
Matt Hipwell
Patrick Mackie
Phil Wolfe

Ned Cambell
Nick Drabble
Will Jameson
Harrison Miles
Ewan Naisbitt
Peter Ball

Harrison Hardy-smith

Robert Finch
Liam Harrold
George Sheppard
taylor stubbins
Mike Cowley
Tom Southall
Matthew Davis
Bill Chesters
Gareth Wainwright
Sam Wilks

Rob Jones

Sam Plant

Nick Dale

Wayne Watkins
Chris Morgan
Luke Melling

Paul Ward
Quentin Oury
George Allen
Joseph Clarke
Finlay Willicott
Jack Hurst

Craig Taylor

Matt Burdus-Cook
Andrew Walker
Greg Turner

Chris Benson
James Hoult

hosted by Bromsgrove & Redditch AC.

Results Version 4 (10/02/2024)

Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Solihull & Small Heath

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Cannock & Stafford AC

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Newcastle Staffs

Solihull & Small Heath
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers

Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle Staffs

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Solihull & Small Heath
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cannock & Stafford AC

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Cannock & Stafford AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Nuneaton Harriers

Telford AC

Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Nuneaton Harriers
Newcastle Staffs
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Sphinx AC

Halesowen A&CC
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Age

M
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M
SM
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
M
SM
M
MV40
M
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
SM
M
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M
SM
M
SM
M
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M
MV40
SM
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV50
SM
M
M
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
MV50
SM
SM
SM

SenM
Pts

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

JunM
Pts

10

11
12

MV40 MV50 MV60 MasM
Pts Pts Pts Pts

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
1 14

14 15
15 16
2 17



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

378
306
112
413
452
272
158
391
185

90
176
244
247

85

51
167
366
328

22

99
100
257
181

38
424

72
286
323

47
261
285

16
172
423
314
263
228
361
121
445
337

27
390
344
252

48
149
138
109

25
225
201
310
180

70

98
401
212
146
171
307
352
110
117
155

20
414
309

41
187
426
120
232
288
152
346
139
384
408
303
210
234

37:47
37:54
37:57
38:00

DQ
38:21
38:22
38:30
38:39
38:51
38:52
38:54
38:55
39:00
39:03
39:10
39:13
39:20
39:21
39:24
39:25
39:27
39:41
39:46
39:48
39:52
39:53
39:58
40:01
40:01
40:06
40:08
40:09
40:11
40:12
40:14
40:19
40:23
40:24
40:26
40:27
40:27
40:27
40:30
40:35
40:36
40:36
40:39
40:39
40:47
40:49
40:50
41:07
41:09
41:13
41:14
41:22
41:27
41:35
41:39
41:43
41:46
41:53
42:03
42:15
42:20
42:33
43:18
43:25
43:29
43:34
43:36
43:37
43:46
43:49
43:52
43:53
44:04
44:10
44:12
44:17
44:20

Thomas Dainty
Tom Cox
Jonathan Biddle
Heath Bampton
Richard Shephard
Tomas Maidment
Andy Yapp
Jordan Nixon
Torsten Roesler
Brett Elesmore
Dewi Williams
Matiss Murphy
Andy Parkes
Scott Beverley
Chris Dent

Adam Homes
Gary Polhill
David Teasdale
Stephen Marshall
Luke O'Gorman
Thomas Reichow
Mike Bracken
Robert Mundy
Luke White

Matt Evans
Jonathan Phillips
Pawel Langer
Drew Sambridge
Scott Collison
Harry Fellows
Allan Howling
Lee Harris

Harry Purewal
Martin Foster
Tim Hutchinson
Daniel Hollins
Jack Easthope
Graham Birch
Craig Pearson
Paul Baker
Brendon Millman
Ryan Noon
David Lewis
Jordan-Lee Stamp
Paul SMITH
Adrian Cox
Aaron Nicholls
Ben Dunlop

Paul West
Michael Morley
Matt Collins

Neil Gerrity

Rob Gisbourne
Jonathan Lewis
Oli Osborne

Will Noyce

Neil Day
Matthew Robinson
Roger Mallard
Alistair Powell
Huw Crosweller
Steve Batsford
Ollie Wilson
Malcolm Eustace
Phillip Scarr
Stewart Jones
Andy Gore
Stuart George
Clive Andrews
James Taylor
Rhys Pippard
Thomas Orton
James Gillum
Mathew Mold
James Parker
Neil Brown

Carl Follows
NICK BOLLAND
Rob Ciancio
Graham Black
Chris Nixon
Chris Hamer-Hodges

Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC
Newcastle Staffs

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

Sphinx AC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Sphinx AC

Aldridge RC

Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Cannock & Stafford AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Telford AC

Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC

Telford AC

Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Newcastle Staffs

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Newcastle Staffs
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Cannock & Stafford AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Sphinx AC

Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs

Nuneaton Harriers
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M
M
SM
MV50
MV40
M
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
MV50
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
SM
SM
MV50
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MV40
MV50
SM
SM
MV50
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
MV50
SM
MV40
MV40
M
MV50
SM
MV50
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV50
SM
MV60
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV60
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV50

65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

13
14

15

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26
27

28

29

30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49

50
51

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

18

19

20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31
32

33

34
35

36
37
38

39

40
41

42

43

44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

148
450
229

55
275
380

301
151
168

31
385
141
446
302
103

64
429
389
324

75
230
365
410

32
271

58
256

37
192
233
393
129
246
422
165
281

60
425
236
404

44
267
248
150

66

77
104
387
373
173
299

15
145
394
350
432

19

ATeam

B Team

44:25
44:29
44:33
44:36
44:41
44:43
44:48
44:50
44:53
44:59
45:00
45:01
45:06
45:25
45:39
45:43
45:46
45:47
45:55
46:11
46:17
46:37
46:59
47:14
47:24
47:27
47:37
47:39
47:45
47:47
47:50
47:52
47:55
47:59
48:14
48:41
48:49
48:54
49:05
49:15
49:29
49:34
49:50
51:16
51:20
51:26
51:33
52:13
53:20
53:36
53:39
54:06
59:03
59:29
59:31
61:41
61:52
63:48
78:40
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Alex Morgan
Damian Wheeler
philip evans
Simon Griffiths
Michael Reynolds
Mathew Clay
Peter Dimbleby
David Battersby
Bill Nock

Roger Homes
Harshad Patel
Tom Haley
Louis Glynn
peter austin
Chris Beck
Calvin Scoltock
Philip Brayford
David Leather
Ross Swain
Louis Conibear
Michael Sheppard
Luke Sheppard
Peter Everitt
Steve Joiner
lan Keyte

David Roberts
Paul Lloyd
Wayne Hartley
Daniel Allen
Martin Wall
Martin Bailey
Alan Glaister
Albert Ballinger
James Ludlow
Andrew Offor
Kevin Spilman
Barry Elkington
Wayne Broadbent
Gareth Jones
Michael Ede
Andy Harris
Gareth Larner
Christopher Berry
Steve Howes
William Pither
Andrew Nock
Darren Mckay
Ashley Taylor
John Searle
Neal Hurst

Paul Baird

Neil Smith
Andy Winn
Stephen Grice
Adrian Low

lan Wareing
David Jackson
Paul Allen
Mark Johnson

Senior Men Team Results

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Cannock & Stafford AC
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Newcastle Staffs

Kenilworth Runners

Sphinx AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harriers

Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge RC

Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Aldridge RC

Newcastle Staffs

Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Kenilworth Runners

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners

Sphinx AC

Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

149141529

2 13 17 33 35 65

3 8 34 38 40 57

5 11 16 55 56 64

19 31 41 43 47 60

18 23 25 52 58 75

7 30 37 45 67 102

10 20 39 54 82 87

22 32 44 48 78 89

28 46 51 62 72 80

12 27 59 61 71 115

6 26 74 79 96 101

21 24 63 90 94 137

36 42 49 50 73 77

66 81 91 98 116 124

70 106 110 111 122 128
69 85 93 99 150 165

76 100 108 114 136 145
68 88 97 130 134 164
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MV50
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV50

SM
MV40
MV40
MV60
MV60
MV40

SM

M
MV50

SM
MV50
MV60
MV50

SM

SM
MV50

SM
MV50

SM
MV60
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV40

SM
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV60
MV40

SM
MV60
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV60
MV40
MV60
MV50

SM
MV50
MV60
MV60
MV50
MV40

SM
MV50
MV40
MV60
MV60
MV60

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Points

72
165
180
207
241
251
288
292
313
339
345
382
429
327
576
647
661
679
681

17

Pnlty

52
53

54
55

56

57

58

59
60
61

62

63

64

65

66

67

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

10

11
12

13
14
15

70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79

80

81
82
83

84

85

86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93

94
95
96
97
98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116



ATeam

B Team
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Aldridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners

Masters Men Team Results

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Newcastle Staffs

Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Solihull & Small Heath
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Sphinx AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers

95 105 113 120 129 139
92 109 118 132 142 149
123 141 155 157 169 182

261011
351323

8 12 20 26
9 16 27 31
7 25 32 41
15 17 44 47
4 33 43 46
19 39 42 48
22 36 49 65
12974 88
18 34 55 96
30 61 98 111
21 24 28 81
35 45 50 51
40 60 69 72
53 62 64 70
54 63 75 79
57 66 73 83
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701
742
927

Points

29

44

66

83
105
123
126
148
172
192
203
300
154
181
241
249
271
279

Pnlty



Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League
2023-2024 Season - Series Result
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264
200
12
83
273
137
116
347
409
136
59
238
305
30
345
84
241
160
420
17
443
87
439
274
453
73

Division 2
Race 3
13/01/2024

Results Version 4 (10/02/2024)

Senior Men

A Team

B Team

Senior Men

Ben Holmes
Jacob Droogmans
Bruce Fanshawe
Mark Appleton

Rob Michaelson-Yeates

Joe Donkin
Thomas Eustace
Jamie Bell
Henry Gibbs
Peter Dear
Adam Jackson
Chris Jordan
Ned Cambell
Toby Oury
Paul Ward
Peter Ball

lan Mansell
Ryan Baker
Harrison Miles
Liam Harrold
Matt Hipwell
Mike Cowley
Gareth Wainwright
Ewan Naisbitt
Sam Wilks
Sam Plant

Series Points

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harrier
Cannock & Stafford AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Newcastle Staffs

Sphinx AC

Kenilworth Runners
Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Kenilworth Runners
Sphinx AC

Series Points

Solihull & Small Heath
Newcastle Staffs

Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Aldridge RC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
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Match 1

79
205
196
209
246
318
270
252
278
327
530
301
566
505
301
539
677
747
636
795
716
678
969

1165

Match 1

15
11
10
21
23
20
30
18
26
25
14
28
16
34
43
45
38
41
40
37
39
60
67
62

Match 2

80
128
142
232
224
210
368
358
321
299
519
690
474

380
576
437
513
658
585
765

779
931

Match 2

13
14
15
18
22

21
11
19
17
29
12
24
30
31
32
27
41
39
a4
34
45
50

Match 3

72
165
207
241
292
251
180
288
339
313
345
429
382

327
576
647
661
742
679
701
681

927

Match 3

12
10

13
11

15
16
22
18
31
20
53
36
23
26
34
39
28
42
46
35
47
48

Match 4

Match 4

Total

231
498
545
682
762
779
818
898
938
939
1394
1420
1422
505
1008
1691
1761
1921
2036
2059
2182
1359
1748
1858
1165

Total

23
33
33
37
47
48
50
52
55
59
62
62
77
81
94
96
102
104
107
109
118
129
129
159
160

BestOf3

23
33
33
37
47
48
50
52
55
59
62
62
77
81
94
96
102
104
107
109
118
129
129
159
160



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97

29
304
108
143
112
413
272
326
118
292
134
216
100
417
328
244
172

85
247
257
181
337
285

51

47
323

72
121
144
261
149
252

25
228
314
310

302

426
408
256
148

275

141
446
151

31
422

32
246
324
233
192
271
267
403

Quentin Oury
Matt Burdus-Cook
Wayne Watkins
James Hoult
Jonathan Biddle
Heath Bampton
Tomas Maidment
Tom Southall

Harrison Hardy-smith

Roberto Ortolan
Joseph Clarke
Craig Taylor
Thomas Reichow
Finlay Willicott
David Teasdale
Matiss Murphy
Harry Purewal
Scott Beverley
Andy Parkes
Mike Bracken
Robert Mundy
Brendon Millman
Allan Howling
Chris Dent

Scott Collison
Drew Sambridge
Jonathan Phillips
Craig Pearson
David Lewis
Harry Fellows
Aaron Nicholls
Paul SMITH
Michael Morley
Jack Easthope
Tim Hutchinson
Rob Gisbourne
Daniel Hollins
Neil Gerrity
Alistair Powell
Adrian Cox
Roger Mallard
Stewart Jones
Will Noyce

Matt Collins
Steve Batsford
Phillip Scarr
James Gillum
Chris Beck

Clive Andrews
Carl Follows
Mathew Mold
Rhys Pippard
Rob Ciancio
Daniel Allen
Alex Morgan
Peter Dimbleby
Michael Reynolds
Philip Brayford
Louis Glynn
peter austin

Bill Nock
Harshad Patel
Kevin Spilman
David Roberts
Andrew Offor
Michael Sheppard
Alan Glaister
Martin Bailey
Paul Lloyd

Steve Howes
Albert Ballinger

Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Sphinx AC

Halesowen A&CC
Newcastle Staffs
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Solihull & Small Heath
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Telford AC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Cannock & Stafford AC
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Newcastle Staffs
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC

Sphinx AC

Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Newcastle Staffs

Solihull & Small Heath
Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers
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58

57

66

68

72

69

51

91
103

32

93

83

74
113

96

79

76

85

89
100

95

80

87
108
102

98
107
101
104
121
112
132
128
140
147
130
139
146
125
141
136
127
143
144
135
159
161
138
160
169
165
173
172
153
180
167
190
178
186
185
182
194
174
196
189
208
205
202
209
195
218

49
54
59
a8
47
56
76
65
60

152
63
70
64
68
66
90
74
85
93
75
82
80
86
81
79
9%
91
89
95

102

104

107

109

113

110

115

130

108

127

126

121

123

118

125

134

131

138

137

150

135

149

155

151

139

154

163

159

162

166

168

178

165

164

169

172

177

174

186

189

193

192

54
60
50
64
67
68
69
43
37
24
56
59
84
57
81
75
96
77
76
85
86
104
94
78
92
91
89
102
106
93
110
108
113
100
98
116
99
115
123
109
122
129
119
114
125
128
136
160
132
140
137
134
142
174
146
152
150
162
158
159
154
156
181
171
180
166
177
176
172
189
178

161
171
175
180
186
193
196
199
200
208
212
212
222
238
243
244
246
247
258
260
263
264
267
267
273
285
287
292
305
316
326
347
350
353
355
361
368
369
375
376
379
379
380
383
394
418
435
435
442
444
451
462
465
466
480
482
499
502
510
512
514
515
519
536
541
551
556
564
570
577
588

161
171
175
180
186
193
196
199
200
208

238
243
244
246
247
258
260

264
267
267
273
285
287
292
305
316
326
347
350
353
355
361
368
369
375
376
379
379
380
383
394
418
435
435
442
444
451
462
465
466
480
482
499
502
510
512
514
515
519
536
541
551
556
564
570
577
588



98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

281

44
150

77
173

19

81
332
102
358
280
278

95
156
186

82
320
295
249
127

36
427
209

67
268
313
132
269
243

50
114

130

94
351
306

88
113
188
378
405
279
185

90
242
158
182
167

69

40
423
411

38
176
250
344

109
240
441
180
212
138

70
300
213
166
330

27
218
307

Wayne Broadbent
Christopher Berry
Andrew Nock
Ashley Taylor
Neil Smith

Mark Johnson
Alex Adams

Jack Cole

Luke Richardson
Max Parker
Dave Brewis
Jenson Williams
James Marshall
James Thomas
Chris Sharp

Ty Adkins

Alex Pester
Sergio Torija
Joseph Pointon
Phil Wolfe

Adam Smith
Robert Finch
Lewis Naggington
Bruce Mclaren
Will Jameson
Robin Hughes
Andrew Butler
Prince Laryea
Luke Melling
Matthew Davis
Bill Chesters
Keelan Hopewell
George Allen
Patrick Mackie
Chris Morgan
Tom Cox

Nick Dale

Mitch Blundell
Greg Turner
Thomas Dainty
Mark Thomas
Chris Benson
Torsten Roesler
Brett Elesmore
Andrew Massey
Andy Yapp

Tim Price

Adam Homes
Jon Newey
Andrew Wood
Martin Foster
Lee Ross

Luke White

Dewi Williams
Johnathan Ritchie
Jordan-Lee Stamp
Graham Birch
Paul West
Matthew Kinsella
Lee Brotherhood
Jonathan Lewis
Matthew Robinson
Ben Dunlop

Oli Osborne

Sam Mercer
Bradley Shields
Stuart Greenway
Virgil Barton
Ryan Noon

Tim Twentyman
Huw Crosweller

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Sphinx AC

Solihull & Small Heath
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Cannock & Stafford AC
Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harriers
Newcastle Staffs

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Cannock & Stafford AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers

Sphinx AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers

Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Newcastle Staffs
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs
Kenilworth Runners
Telford AC

Aldridge RC

Newcastle Staffs

Stratford Upon Avon AC
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222
219
225
228
231
237

12
17
22
31

29
27

47
42
46
a4
48
36

50
49
71

73

55
54

65
56
52
59
75

81
84
92
97
78
105

110
109

114
118

115
111
131
119
126
120
142
129

199
201
195
198
203
206

10

16
20
23

28

42
35

33

37
38
51
40

25
46

57
43
62
61

52
53

67
72
77

73
69

71
92

84
88
106
100
98
97
103
101

99
116
111
120

119
124

183
188
191
193
197
204

17
14

19
21
25
30

38
27

33

52
a4
45

55
29
51
66
49

62
65

63

72

73

70

79

97

87
74

107
101
112

117
121
111
118

105

124

604
608
611
619
631
647

[N

11
19
20
23
24
32
40
41
52
53
59
69
73
74
75
79
81
86
87
92
94
94
9%

101

102

108

109

116
116
117
118
119
124
132
142
142
158
163
165
166
175
176
179
184
193
195
207
212
212
215
220
222
226
229
230
235
237
240
247
248
248

604
608
611
619
631
647

[}

11
19
20
23
24
32
40
41
52
53
59
69
73
74
75
79
81
86
87
92
94
94
9

101

102

108

109

111

116

116

117

118

119

124

132

142

142

158

163

165

166

175

176

179

184

193

195

207

212

215
220
222
226
229
230
235
237
240
247
248
248



169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

214

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

401

91
154
187
322
101
282
117
346
450

234
103
301
120
194
168
309
229

55

296

76
327
410
365

64

75
429
236
165

37

58
129
406
440
230
425
299
404

60
373
350
104
248

18

78
432
418
392
379
169
227

96
312
111
251

54
157

92
452
419
388
354
356
435
367
340
220
317
421

Neil Day

Andrew Freeman
James Pugh
James Taylor
Max Ross

Tom Richardson
Daniel Brown
Malcolm Eustace
Neil Brown
Damian Wheeler
Nicholas Beach

Chris Hamer-Hodges

Calvin Scoltock
David Battersby
Thomas Orton

Andrew Brownsword

Roger Homes
Stuart George
philip evans
Simon Griffiths
Scott Davies
Sam Ward
Damien Stokes

Christopher Spriggs

lan Keyte

Steve Joiner
David Leather
Luke Sheppard
Ross Swain
Andy Harris
Barry Elkington
Martin Wall
Wayne Hartley
James Ludlow
Mike Lane

lan Voaden
Peter Everitt
Michael Ede
Andy Winn
Gareth Larner
Gareth Jones
Paul Baird

David Jackson
John Searle
William Pither
lan Jennings

lan Wareing
Paul Allen
George Watson
Jacob Pickering
Joe Smith

Luke Morgan
James Drakeford
Harrison Mayne
Jamie Hall

Ryan Ashforth
Daniel Rowen
Nick Drabble
Richard White
David Gemmell
Richard Shephard
George Sheppard
taylor stubbins
Finlay Hutchinson
Alan Willetts
Oliver Flippance
Jack Hurst
Charlie Preece
Andrew Walker
Richard Liggatt
Jamie Hawthorne

Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Sphinx AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Newcastle Staffs
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers

Telford AC

Newcastle Staffs

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
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134
148
117

149
164
151

155
158

181
162

179
187
171
170
184

193
192
197

200
199
204
201
215
203

207
212

216
227
223
235
236

13
19
24

33
35

53

61

63
64

112
146
144
129
117
133
157
153
147
145

148
158

156
167
191
179

143
170
173
161
181
183

182
187
194

175
180

196

204
205

197

26

36

55
58

120

133

127
139
147

145
161
153
135

155
131
148
149

170
169
163
167
164
186
182
175
173
179

168
185
198
187
184
196
202
194
190

201
203

32

40
a1

58

61

254
260
263
277
278
281
284
284
292
294
300
303
309
311
316
318
322
322
327
328
330
341
343
345
351
352
356
359
361
368
369
369
373
378
379
381
383
388
394
394
396
400
407
410
417
420
436
439

N O b~ W

19
24
26
32
33
35
36
40
41
53
55
58
58
61
61
63
64

254
260
263
277
278
281
284
284
292
294
300
303
309
311
316
318

322
327
328
330
341
343
345
351
352
356
359

368
369
369
373
378
379
381
383
388
394
394
396
400
407
410
417
420
436
439

N O D W

19
24
26
32
33
35
36
40
41
53
55
58
58
61
61
63
64



240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310

93
448

259
366
42
22
99
126
283
438

424
286
430
119
175

16
428
445

43
348

63

53
368

68

57
319
110
364
414
226
349
372
416
152
315

52

159
303
210

56
178
380
115
161
231
385
105
369
258
389

61
415
353
235
431
376

89

65
362
360

86
170
133

14

66
387
131

15

Matt Giles
Jordan Nixon
Ben Dean
Christopher Dix
Gary Polhill
Chris Attwood
Stephen Marshall
Luke O'Gorman
Wes Southall
Jack Edwards
david carbutt
Thomas Archer
Matt Evans
Pawel Langer
Steve Tatlow
James McCann
Stuart West

Lee Harris
Roger Mullins
Paul Baker
Eliott Beard
Stewart Merry
Adam Knights
Jay Doukas
Thomas Randle
Marcus Mumford
Chris Harris
Adrian Mason
Ollie Wilson
Nick Lawrence
Andy Gore
Richard Doveston
James Wilkinson
Nick Campbell
Darren Dempsey
James Parker
Joe Lee

Kirk Denton
NICK BOLLAND
Colin Bailey
Graham Black
Chris Nixon

Phill Grubb

Paul Bentley
Mathew Clay
Matthew Craen
Wayne Briggs
Eric Fowler

Tom Haley
Jaroslav Sosko
Mark Norman
Gareth Bryant
Louis Conibear
Rob Jones
Callam Parkins
Richard Erasmus
Steve Hargrave
Steve Bradley
Peter Daniel
Jamie Dancyger
Ryan Lyttle

lan Beasley
Gavin Kirby
Steve Brooks
Clive Pearce
Andrew Carruthers
Duncan Gould
Darren Mckay
Neal Hurst

Matt Allen
Stephen Grice

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Newcastle Staffs

Aldridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath

Knowle & Dorridge RC

Black Pear Joggers

Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cannock & Stafford AC

Sphinx AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harriers
Sphinx AC

Cheltenham & County Harrier¢
Cannock & Stafford AC
Kenilworth Runners

Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harriert
Knowle & Dorridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC

Black Pear Joggers

Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs

Black Pear Joggers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Sphinx AC

Solihull & Small Heath

Solihull & Small Heath

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Black Pear Joggers

Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers

Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC
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70

77

82

86

88

90
94

99

106

116

122

123
124

133

137

145
150

152

154

156

157

163

166
168

175
176

177

183

188

191

198

78

83

87

94

105

114

122

128

132

136

140

141

142

160

171

176

184
185

188
190

71

80

82
83

88
90

95

103

126

130

138

141

143

144

151

157

165

192
195

199

70

71

77

78

80

82

82

83

83

86

87

88

88

90

90

94

94

95

99
103
105
106
114
116
122
122
123
124
126
128
130
132
133
136
137
138
140
141
141
142
143
144
145
150
151
152
154
156
157
157
160
163
165
166
168
171
175
176
176
177
183
184
185
188
188
190
191
192
195
198
199

70

71

77

78

80

82

82

83

83

86

87

88

88

90

90

94

94

95

99
103
105
106
114
116
122
122
123
124
126
128
130
132
133
136
137
138
140
141
141
142
143
144
145
150
151
152
154
156
157
157
160
163
165
166
168
171
175
176
176
177
183
184
185
188
188
190
191
192
195
198
199



312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
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290
145
287
266
276

80

46
316

23
183
208
341
284
224
294

26
449
162

347
409
305
274
134
272
149
141

81
102
278
320
249
268
130
306
378
154
213
388
340

53

43
276

46

273
238

30
241

87
439
453
304
108
216
100
328
247
257

51

47
323
121
252
310
201
171

Kev Naughton
Adrian Low
Fintan McSharry
Richard Horne
Joshua Thompson
Nick Yarworth
Daniel Clark
Owen Lewis
Michael Mason
Stephen Ray

Pab Maddox
tony preece
Bobby Hartwell
James Clarke

Paul Slatford
Colin Nicholls
Andrew Webber
Martin Broomfield

Junior Men

Jamie Bell

Henry Gibbs
Ned Cambell
Ewan Naisbitt
Joseph Clarke
Tomas Maidment
Aaron Nicholls
Louis Glynn

Alex Adams
Luke Richardson
Jenson Williams
Alex Pester
Joseph Pointon
Will Jameson
George Allen
Tom Cox
Thomas Dainty
James Pugh
Bradley Shields
taylor stubbins
Charlie Preece
Jay Doukas
Eliott Beard
Joshua Thompson
Daniel Clark

Masters Men - MV40

Rob Michaelson-Yeates
Chris Jordan

Toby Oury

lan Mansell

Mike Cowley
Gareth Wainwright
Sam Wilks

Matt Burdus-Cook
Wayne Watkins
Craig Taylor
Thomas Reichow
David Teasdale
Andy Parkes

Mike Bracken
Chris Dent

Scott Collison
Drew Sambridge
Craig Pearson
Paul SMITH

Rob Gisbourne
Neil Gerrity
Alistair Powell

Sphinx AC

Halesowen A&CC

Sphinx AC

Solihull & Small Heath 206
Solihull & Small Heath 210
Black Pear Joggers 211
Black Pear Joggers 213
Stratford Upon Avon AC 214
Aldridge RC 217
Knowle & Dorridge RC 220
Newcastle Staffs 221
Telford AC 224
Sphinx AC 226
Nuneaton Harriers 229
Sphinx AC 230
Aldridge RC 232
Solihull & Small Heath 233
Kenilworth Runners 234
Series Points Match 1
Cheltenham & County Harriers 4
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 6
Stratford Upon Avon AC 3
Solihull & Small Heath 9
Halesowen A&CC 11
Solihull & Small Heath 8
Halesowen A&CC 12
Halesowen A&CC 16
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 1
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 2
Solihull & Small Heath

Stratford Upon Avon AC 5
Nuneaton Harriers

Solihull & Small Heath 7
Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC

Solihull & Small Heath

Halesowen A&CC 14
Newcastle Staffs 15
Stratford Upon Avon AC

Telford AC 10
Black Pear Joggers 13
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath 17
Black Pear Joggers 18
Series Points Match 1
Solihull & Small Heath 1
Nuneaton Harriers 3
Aldridge RC 4
Nuneaton Harriers 9
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 7
Knowle & Dorridge RC 8
Stratford Upon Avon AC 16
Stratford Upon Avon AC 13
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 15
Newcastle Staffs 22
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 17
Stratford Upon Avon AC 24
Nuneaton Harriers 23
Solihull & Small Heath 27
Black Pear Joggers 32
Black Pear Joggers 29
Stratford Upon Avon AC 25
Cannock & Stafford AC 28
Nuneaton Harriers 42
Stratford Upon Avon AC 41
Newcastle Staffs 48
Kenilworth Runners 39
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200

202

Match 2

N A~ won,

10
16
15

14

Match 2

N o wN

12
13
14
17
22
19
20
33
25
29
28
34
32
37
40
38
45

200

Match 3

O N W N

15
16
17

[colae ) BN U2 N Y

11
14
13

10

Match 3

O 00 o U~ WK

15
11
14
24
23
20
25
21
27
26
30
32
35
34
39

200
200
202
206
210
211
213
214
217
220
221
224
226
229
230
232
233
234

Match 4 Total

11
12
14
25
34
35
41
50

2

5
10
12
15
20
22
23
30
30
10
10
13
14
17
18

Match 4 Total

14
21
23
28
38
42
43
58
60
67
76
77
82
84
85
90

111

116

120

123

200
200
202
206
210
211
213
214
217
220
221
224
226
229
230
232
233
234

BestOf3

11
12
14
25
34
35
41
50

2

4

5
10
12
15
20
22
23
30
30
10
10
13
14
17
18

BestOf3

14
21
23
28
38
42
43
58
60
67
76
77
82
84
85
90

111

116

120

123



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

146
48
20

155

232

139

288

408

31
32
246
233
192
281
95
186
50
132
243

88
185

90
242
158
182
423
176
411
250
240
212
401
307

91
322
187

346
450
120
301
194
309
229
327

76

58

37
404
406
299
248

78
157
251

92
452
356

42
366
428
259

16
126
445
348

68

57
319

Roger Mallard
Adrian Cox
Stewart Jones
Phillip Scarr
James Gillum
Carl Follows
Mathew Mold
Rob Ciancio
Peter Dimbleby
Harshad Patel
David Roberts
Andrew Offor
Alan Glaister
Martin Bailey
Wayne Broadbent
James Marshall
Chris Sharp
Matthew Davis
Andrew Butler
Luke Melling
Chris Morgan
Nick Dale
Torsten Roesler
Brett Elesmore
Andrew Massey
Andy Yapp

Tim Price

Martin Foster
Dewi Williams
Lee Ross
Johnathan Ritchie
Matthew Kinsella
Matthew Robinson
Neil Day

Huw Crosweller
Andrew Freeman
Max Ross

James Taylor
Nicholas Beach
Neil Brown
Damian Wheeler
Thomas Orton
David Battersby

Andrew Brownsword

Stuart George
philip evans
Christopher Spriggs
Damien Stokes
Wayne Hartley
Martin Wall
Gareth Larner
Mike Lane

Andy Winn
William Pither
lan Wareing
Richard White
Daniel Rowen
David Gemmell
Richard Shephard
Alan Willetts
Chris Attwood
Gary Polhill
Roger Mullins
Christopher Dix
Lee Harris

Wes Southall
Paul Baker
Stewart Merry
Marcus Mumford
Chris Harris
Adrian Mason

Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Newcastle Staffs

Sphinx AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier:

Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Newcastle Staffs
Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Knowle & Dorridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier:

Solihull & Small Heath
Aldridge RC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier:

Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
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45
47
40
54
55
60
58
62
59
66
67
65
72
70
74

11
10

12

18

20

19

34

33
35

a4

49
50

52

63

56

64
61
69

73
71

75
79

21

31
36
37
38

41
a4
42
47
49
a8
55
56
61
62
63
64
66
70
74

11
16
18

21
24
26

23
31
35
36

43
39
46
52
53
57
54

59
58
71
69
60
65
72

67

73

15

27

30

38
33
42
a1
46
49
47
50
54
56
57
62
61
60
63

13
12
10
17
18

16

29
19

37
36
40

a4

48

52

45

55

43

53

58
59
64
66

65
67

22

28

31

124
124
124
142
150
157
160
168
174
184
187
191
199
200

124
124
124
142
150
157
160
168
174
184
187
191
199
200
211

18
19
24
28
28
29
32
39
40
46
48
53
53
64
70
73
80
83
88
96
96
105
105
106
108

131



94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
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349
416
315

52
161
303
105
258
131
376
224
294

26

345
413

85
144
314

25
352

41
256
148
275
446
422
324
271

44
173
405

69

138
330
218
234

55
103

64
129
236
230
104

18
220

93
286
175
414
364
178
152
210
372

159
431

86
353
362
170
266
316

66
287
145
208

James Wilkinson
Darren Dempsey
Joe Lee

Kirk Denton
Wayne Briggs
Graham Black
Jaroslav Sosko
Gareth Bryant
Matt Allen

Peter Daniel
James Clarke
Paul Slatford
Colin Nicholls

Masters Men - MV50

Paul Ward
Heath Bampton
Scott Beverley
David Lewis

Tim Hutchinson
Michael Morley
Steve Batsford
Clive Andrews
Daniel Allen
Alex Morgan
Michael Reynolds
peter austin
Kevin Spilman
Michael Sheppard
Paul Lloyd
Christopher Berry
Neil Smith

Mark Thomas
Jon Newey
Graham Birch
Ben Dunlop
Virgil Barton
Tim Twentyman
Chris Hamer-Hodges
Simon Griffiths
Calvin Scoltock
David Leather
James Ludlow
Andy Harris
Peter Everitt
John Searle

lan Jennings
Andrew Walker
Matt Giles
Pawel Langer
Stuart West
Andy Gore

Nick Lawrence
Paul Bentley
James Parker
Chris Nixon

Nick Campbell
Eric Fowler
Colin Bailey
Steve Bradley
Steve Brooks
Richard Erasmus
lan Beasley
Clive Pearce
Richard Horne
Owen Lewis
Darren Mckay
Fintan McSharry
Adrian Low

Pab Maddox

Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Stratford Upon Avon AC

Black Pear Joggers

Kenilworth Runners

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers

Nuneaton Harriers

Sphinx AC

Aldridge RC

Series Points

Telford AC

Cheltenham & County Harriert
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC

Telford AC

Newcastle Staffs

Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Aldridge RC

Newcastle Staffs
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Sphinx AC

Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Halesowen A&CC
Newcastle Staffs

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Sphinx AC

Halesowen A&CC
Newcastle Staffs
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43
46

51

53

57

68

76

77
78

Match 1

N W

10
12
18
15
22
25
23
19
29
30
34
39

11
17
21

26
27

32

33
36

14

16

20
24

28
31

35

50
51

68

Match 2

N 0w o

14
19
16
20
21
23
22
25
29
31
33

12

11

18

26

30

13

15

17

24
27
28

32

51

Match 3

D00~ W

11
13
26
17
19
20
28
23
25
30
33

16
18
21
22
27
29
24
32

12

14
15

31

34

43
46
50
51
51
51
53
57
68
68
76
77
78

Match 4 Total

14
22
29
29
37
50
57
59
65
66
69
77
84
95
105

10
15
17
21
22
33
39
39
48
54
55
56
65
66

(%]

12
13
14
14
15
15
16
17
20
24
24
27
28
28
31
31
32
34
35

43
46
50
51
51
51
53
57
68
68
76
77
78

BestOf3

14
22
29
29
37
50
57
59
65
66
69
77
84
95
105



56
57
58
59
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341
284
449
162

151
267
150

19
117
168
440
410
165
425
373
432
350
235
384

14
133

80
183
290
387

273
238

30
345
241

87
439
453
304
108
413
216
100
328

tony preece
Bobby Hartwell
Andrew Webber
Martin Broomfield

Masters Men - MV60

Philip Brayford
Bill Nock

Steve Howes
Andrew Nock
Mark Johnson
Malcolm Eustace
Roger Homes
lan Voaden

lan Keyte
Barry Elkington
Michael Ede
Paul Baird

Paul Allen
David Jackson
Steve Hargrave
NICK BOLLAND
Duncan Gould
Andrew Carruthers
Nick Yarworth
Stephen Ray
Kev Naughton
Neal Hurst

Masters Men

A Team

B Team

Masters Men

Rob Michaelson-Yeates
Chris Jordan

Toby Oury

Paul Ward

lan Mansell

Mike Cowley
Gareth Wainwright
Sam Wilks

Matt Burdus-Cook
Wayne Watkins
Heath Bampton
Craig Taylor
Thomas Reichow
David Teasdale

Telford AC

Sphinx AC

Solihull & Small Heath
Kenilworth Runners

Series Points

Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Solihull & Small Heath
Halesowen A&CC
Aldridge RC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Kenilworth Runners
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harriert
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers

Series Points

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath
Newcastle Staffs
Kenilworth Runners
Sphinx AC

Cheltenham & County Harrier
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge RC

Cheltenham & County Harrier
Kenilworth Runners
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath

Series Points

Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers
Aldridge RC

Telford AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Newcastle Staffs
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
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37
38
40
41

Match 1

10
12

11

Match 1

47
64
48
93
82
96
159
174
211
281
441
112
105
203
216
165
292
322
276

372
407

Match 1

[FURNT, B O

O o

18
14
17
19
26
21
30

Match 2

10
14

N o w e

12

13

11

Match 2

53
30
67
62
108
94
178
128
165
198
414

133
139
194
272
252
329

361

Match 2

0NN P W

13
14
16
20
18
25
22
23

Match 3

10
15

12
14
13

11

Match 3

29
a4
66
83

105

148

126

192

123

172

300

203

154

241

181

279

249

271

Match 3

37
38
40
a1

Match 4 Total

10
23
30
41

11
12
14
15
24
25
26

©O© 00 00 A~ N -

11

Match 4 Total
129
138
181
238
295
338
463
494
499
651

1155
315
392
583
591
716
793
922
276
361
372
407

Match 4 Total

11
16
19
23
25
30
41
46
48
55
66
71
80

37
38
40
41

BestOf3

BestOf3

11
16
19
23
25
30
41
46
48
55
66
71
80



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

85
247
257

51

47
323
121
144
252

25
314
310
201
171

48

20
146
352
155
232

41
139
288
256
408
148

275

446
31

422

32
246
324
233
192
271
267
281

44
150
173

19

95
186

50
132
243

88
405
351
185

90
242
158
182

69
423
411
176
250
361
240
138
212
330
401
218
307

Scott Beverley
Andy Parkes
Mike Bracken
Chris Dent

Scott Collison
Drew Sambridge
Craig Pearson
David Lewis
Paul SMITH
Michael Morley
Tim Hutchinson
Rob Gisbourne
Neil Gerrity
Alistair Powell
Adrian Cox
Stewart Jones
Roger Mallard
Steve Batsford
Phillip Scarr
James Gillum
Clive Andrews
Carl Follows
Mathew Mold
Daniel Allen

Rob Ciancio
Alex Morgan
Peter Dimbleby
Michael Reynolds
Philip Brayford
peter austin
Harshad Patel
Bill Nock

Kevin Spilman
David Roberts
Andrew Offor
Michael Sheppard
Alan Glaister
Martin Bailey
Paul Lloyd

Steve Howes
Wayne Broadbent
Christopher Berry
Andrew Nock
Neil Smith

Mark Johnson
James Marshall
Chris Sharp
Matthew Davis
Andrew Butler
Luke Melling
Nick Dale

Mark Thomas
Chris Morgan
Torsten Roesler
Brett Elesmore
Andrew Massey
Andy Yapp

Tim Price

Jon Newey
Martin Foster
Lee Ross

Dewi Williams
Johnathan Ritchie
Graham Birch
Matthew Kinsella
Ben Dunlop
Matthew Robinson
Virgil Barton
Neil Day

Tim Twentyman
Huw Crosweller

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs
Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Sphinx AC

Solihull & Small Heath
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Aldridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath
Aldridge RC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Newcastle Staffs

Solihull & Small Heath
Solihull & Small Heath
Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Black Pear Joggers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers

Cheltenham & County Harrier:

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Newcastle Staffs
Telford AC

Aldridge RC

Newcastle Staffs
Stratford Upon Avon AC
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28
33
39
35
31
34
36
53
50
61
52
60
48
59
49
57
56
71
73
72
78
76
65
80
86
77
93
84
90
96
88
81
98
92
109
106
103
110
97
118
115
121
126
132

12

11

16

13

22

24

29

23

41
40

)
43

44
55
51

36
38
29
33
32
41
37
40
45
47
48
50
46
57
56
54
53
61
60
64
74
62
73
65
75
77
84
81
83
88
86
97
85
89
91
96
93
103
106
109
114
116
111
118
121

10
12
21
15
19

24
27
30
28

26

35

44

42

43
52

51
55

24
23
29
25
32
31
37
39
40
43
35
45
a4
49
41
54
48
51
53
60
57
64
61
90
66
70
75
74
82
80
79
77
9%
87
95
84
93
92
88

103
98

102

105

110

116

13
10

12
20
21

19

34

22

36

42
47

46

50

87

89

91

97

99
103
108
115
138
140
144
147
150
154
156
157
158
168
184
197
203
204
210
220
221
233
236
248
249
258
261
262
262
274
278
289
292
298
304
309
330
333
337
354
369

19
21
25
31
31
31
33
36
46
46
54
57
57
63
63
75
80
84
85
90
96
101
102
105

87

89

91

97

99
103
108
115
138
140
144
147
150
154
156
157
158
168
184
197
203
204
210
220

233
236
248
249
258

262
262
274
278
289
292
298
304
309
330
333
337
354
369

19
21
25
31
31
31
33
36
46
46
54
57
57
63
63
75
80
84
85
90
96
101
102
105



86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

91
322
187
117

234
346
450
120
194
103
301

55
309
168
229
327

76

64
410

58
129
230
406

37
165
440
236
425
404
104
299
248
373

18
350

78
432
157
251

92
452
220
356

93

42
366
286
259
428

16
126
445
348
175

68

57
319
349
414
416
364
152
372
178
384
161
315
303

52
231

Andrew Freeman
Max Ross

James Taylor
Malcolm Eustace
Nicholas Beach
Chris Hamer-Hodges
Neil Brown
Damian Wheeler
Thomas Orton
Andrew Brownsword
Calvin Scoltock
David Battersby
Simon Griffiths
Stuart George
Roger Homes
philip evans
Christopher Spriggs
Damien Stokes
David Leather
lan Keyte
Wayne Hartley
James Ludlow
Peter Everitt
Mike Lane
Martin Wall
Barry Elkington
lan Voaden
Andy Harris
Michael Ede
Gareth Larner
John Searle
Andy Winn
William Pither
Paul Baird

lan Jennings
David Jackson
lan Wareing
Paul Allen
Richard White
Daniel Rowen
David Gemmell
Richard Shephard
Andrew Walker
Alan Willetts
Matt Giles

Chris Attwood
Gary Polhill
Pawel Langer
Christopher Dix
Roger Mullins
Lee Harris

Wes Southall
Paul Baker
Stewart Merry
Stuart West
Marcus Mumford
Chris Harris
Adrian Mason
James Wilkinson
Andy Gore
Darren Dempsey
Nick Lawrence
James Parker
Nick Campbell
Paul Bentley
NICK BOLLAND
Wayne Briggs
Joe Lee

Graham Black
Kirk Denton

Eric Fowler

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Aldridge RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Aldridge RC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Newcastle Staffs
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Kenilworth Runners
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Aldridge RC

Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Newcastle Staffs
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Black Pear Joggers

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Sphinx AC

Solihull & Small Heath
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Aldridge RC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Cheltenham & County Harrier:
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
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62
63

67
70

87
74

85

89

79

95

101

100

113

105

102

104

108

114

123

119

130
131

20
25

32

38
45
46
47
54

58

64

66

68

49
59
69
79
70

76
71

78
72
80
108
87
98
82
92

100

94
110
104

99
101

112

119
113
120

17

31

34

39

58

63

66

67

58
52

69
63
71
59

81
76
73
56
78
72

83
86
89
94
85

91
97

100

99
101
107
111
104
109
114

113
115

17

26
30

33

38

55

62

65

67

111
122
127
131
137
139
139
142
146
152
153
156
158
164
165
170
171
171
178
186
190
194
198
199
201
201
201
201
203
209



157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

159
210
105
258
235
431
353

86

14
376
131
362
170

66
133
266
387

80
145
316
290
183
208
287
341
284
224
294

26
449
162

Colin Bailey
Chris Nixon
Jaroslav Sosko
Gareth Bryant
Steve Hargrave
Steve Bradley
Richard Erasmus
Steve Brooks
Duncan Gould
Peter Daniel
Matt Allen

lan Beasley
Clive Pearce
Darren Mckay
Andrew Carruthers
Richard Horne
Neal Hurst

Nick Yarworth
Adrian Low
Owen Lewis

Kev Naughton
Stephen Ray
Pab Maddox
Fintan McSharry
tony preece
Bobby Hartwell
James Clarke
Paul Slatford
Colin Nicholls
Andrew Webber
Martin Broomfield

Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle Staffs

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC

Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers

Cheltenham & County Harrier:

Stratford Upon Avon AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC

Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Solihull & Small Heath
Nuneaton Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Newcastle Staffs
Sphinx AC

Telford AC

Sphinx AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Sphinx AC

Aldridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath
Kenilworth Runners
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107

111

112

116
117

120
122
124
125
127
128
129

68

90

95

102
105

107

115

117

68

106

108

112

68
68
69
75
82
83
90
91
94
95
99
102
105
106
107
107
108
111
112
112
115
116
117
117
120
122
124
125
127
128
129

68
68
69
75
82
83
90
91
94
95
99
102
105
106
107
107
108
111
112
112
115
116
117
117
120
122
124
125
127
128
129



